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331.	 Organizing Committee Official’s Badge. Goldplated, 37x60mm. 
“O.O.C. OFFICIAL” on blue enamel. With white ribbon, yellow 
stripe in center. Elbel S-18. Cased (VF), badge EF. Rare. ($3,000)

331a.	 Participant’s Badge. Bronze, 37x60mm. “Competitor” on violet 
bar. With sand brown ribbon. Elbel S-128. VF. ($250)

332.	 The Olympic Cup Awarded to the City of Tokyo (1965). Bronze 
plaque, 50x72mm, by Huguenin. The Olympic Cup created by 
Pierre de Coubertin. Rev. Olympic rings above 8-line legend in 
French “The Olympic Cup Created by Baron/Pierre de Coubertin/
Renovator of the Modern Era Olympic Games, has been Awarded 
to the City of Tokyo”. The Olympic Cup has been awarded since 1906; 
it is being kept at the Olympic Museum in Lausanne, and the names of the 
recipients are engraved on a plaque on the trophy. Tokyo was awarded the 
Cup for Organizing the 1964 Olympic Games. Lennartz-Borger-Höfer pages 
428-430. Toned EF, cased. Rare. ($2,000)

333.	 Group of Five Finnish 14 Karat Gold Fundraising Pins for the 
Tokyo 1964 Team. Each pin 8mm, “585” (14 Karat) hallmark. In 
green stiff paper holder. EF. ($200)

334.	 Set of Three Official Gold, Silver and Bronze Medals. 18 Karat 
gold, 22mm, sterling silver, and bronze, 30mm, by Y. Kamekura, 
issued by the Tokyo Olympic Fund Raising Association. Runners to 
r. Rev. Official logo. EF. Housed in original box. ($450)

335.	 Medal Commemorating Olympic Cities from Athens 1896 to 
Tokyo 1964. Goldplated aluminum, 9.7cm (3.8”). Discus thrower. 
Rev. Japanese legend. With black stand. EF. ($150)

336.	 Commemorative Torchbearer Medal. Goldplated copper, 50mm, 
by Hata. Draped female r. in high relief holding torch. Rev. Palm 
branch enclosing 3-line legend. In plastic case with Tokyo logo. 
Unc. ($150)

337.	 Commemorative Torch Relay Medal, 1964. Goldplated copper, 
60mm, issued by Japan Athletic Promotion Foundation, made 
by Mitsui Mining & Smelting Co. Two torchbearers, after an 
illustration on an ancient Greek jar. Rev. The Sendagaya Gate of the 
Olympic National Stadium. EF. Housed in original case. ($150)

Estimates are  
Minimum Bid Amounts

331 331a 332

333

334

335

336

337

334



42

338.	 Commemorative Olympic Winners Medal. Goldplated copper, 
60mm. Bust left of winner wearing olive wreath, “1964 Tokyo 
XVIII Olympiad” legend. Rev. Dragon surrounding cauldron, panel 
with rings and legend below. EF. ($150)

339.	 Olympic Sailing Venue Yokohama Plaque, 1964. Goldplated 
bronze, 6.4x9cm (2.5”x3.5’), by Yoshio. Two athlete’s busts l. in 
high relief over Olympic rings and “1964 Yokohama” on panel 
below. Unc., in velvet and silk-lined case. Rare. ($375)

340.	 Large XVIII Olympic Games Tokyo 1964 Art Medal. Cast bronze 
from Chokin, 13.7cm (5.4”), made by Saitama Kozo. Soccer player, 
rower and shooter between legend and Olympic rings. EF. With leaflet, 
in red case with gold logo, scuffed, lined in velvet and silk. ($200)

341.	 Commemorative Runner Plaque, 1964. Goldplated bronze, 
15.4cm (6.1”), by Eiji, made for NRR (Japan Radio). Runner l., 
over Olympic rings and Tokyo 1964 Olympic Games legend. With 
stand on back. EF, sm. spots. ($175)

342.	 Equestrian Event Commemorative Medal. Silver, 30mm. 
Jumping horse. Rev. Logo over legend and rings. EF. ($75)

343.	 Pre-Olympic Basketball Match in Yokohama. Participant’s 
Badge. Bronze, 25x40mm. Basketball player and “1964”. Rev. 
Four-line Japanese legend. Suspended from gold and blue enameled 
bar with white ribbon, stripes in Olympic colors on right. In 
cardboard box. EF. ($125)

344.	 Imperial Palace and Bridge Badge. Bronze, partially enameled, 
22x38mm. Affixed color palace, Olympic rings above bridge, 
“1964” Tokyo” below. Rev. Japanese legend. EF. ($125)

345.	 Judo Federation Olympic Event 1964 Belt Buckle. 24 Karat 
goldplated, 30x34mm. “Judo 1964” and Olympic rings, Japanese 
legend on back. EF. ($100)

346.	 The Tokyo Games Badge for the Physically Handicapped, 1964. 
39mm, white and red enamel. Stylized white dove with five affixed 
gold rings surrounded by legend. Rev. Legend. EF. With partially faded 
light blue ribbon. In wooden case inscribed on top with logo. ($150)

347.	 Bronze Sculpture of the Last Torchbearer, Yoshinori Sakai, 
Who Ignited the Cauldron in the Stadium at the Opening 
Ceremony on October 10, 1964. Cast bronze, 19.6cm (7.7”) high. 
Sakai running with the torch, Japanese legend on base. EF. ($250)

348.	 Torch Relay Committee Member Armband of the Yamaguchi 
Prefecture. Linen, 11cm (4.3”) wide, 32cm (12.6”) long. 
Discolored, VF. Very rare. ($125)

349.	 Black Olympic Cauldron Model. Blackened aluminum, 15cm 
(5.9”) high, base 11.3x13.8cm (4.5”x5.4”). Steps leading up to 
cauldron inscribed on top “18th Olympiad. Tokyo 1964”. EF. ($350)
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350.	 Olympic Cauldron Model. Blackened and silvered aluminum, 15cm 
(5.9”) high, base 11x3x13.8cm (4.5”x5.4”). Black cauldron with steps, 
Japanese legend on top. Base corners lt. wear, cauldron EF. ($350)

351.	 Official’s Patch. White and red felt, gold embroidery, 5.5x10cm 
(2”x3.9”). Large logo. EF. ($100)

352.	 Large Olympic Stadium Scarf. Blue and black, 78x78cm 
(30.7”x30.7”). View of stadium, “Tokyo 1964” over Olympic rings 
at left top. EF. ($150)

353.	 British Team Recognition Desk Shield. Bronze shield affixed to 
wood, 8x9.4cm (3.2”x3.7”). British Tokyo 1964 team pin (partially 
yellowed), shield inscribed in 5 lines “Olympic Games Tokyo 1964/
With the Grateful Thanks/of all Members of/Great Britain’s/Team”. 
EF. ($150)

354.	 Pair of Silver Plates. Souvenir of the Turkish NOC. Silver, 
16.2cm (6.4”) with engraved legend for Tokyo 1964, 3 feet at 
bottom. Plus “Tokyo 1964” Plate with Olympic rings and Japanese 
legend. EF. (2 pcs.) ($175)

355.	 1964 Tokyo Olympic Opening Ceremony Color Film. 8mm reel, 
by Lilli Graph, housed in balsa wood box with cardboard sleeve, 
11.5x11.5cm (4.5”x4.5”). Plus three b&w photos of the opening 
ceremony. EF. ($100)

356.	 Commemorative Seiko Alarm Clock. Goldplated, 6.2cm wide, 
3.5cm high. Top with discus player and “Tokyo 1964” opens to 
reveal clock, ancient Greek athletes surrounding sides. EF. ($175)

357.	 Commemorative XVIII Olympiad Tokyo 1964 Tea Caddy. 
Multicolor iron, 13.5cm (5.3”) high, 12.5cm (4.9”) wide at top, “I 
am Indian Tea…” and Olympic legend at top. VF+. ($125)

358.	 (Bid Book) Answers to the Questionnaire Relating to the 
Olympic Games of 1964. Tokyo 1958. 39pp. of answers in French, 
and 36pp. in English. Seven large fold-out maps of venues etc. 
housed in back cover. Linen and Japan paper. EF. In slipcover. 
($125)

358a.	 Bid Book – Detroit, USA, Bidding for the 1964 Olympic Games. 
Spiral bound 44pp. profusely illustrated, plus 4-page invitations 
in French and Spanish laid in; also a brochure with four original 
photos of the U.S. Equestrian Team National Open in Detroit in 
1955. Covers sunned, contents EF. ($150)

Please Bid Early!
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368

359.	 (Program) Opening Ceremony Official Program, October 
10, 1964. 40pp. illustrated, 14.6x21cm (5.8”x8.3”), in Japanese, 
English and French. Small crease on upper left back cover, o.w. EF. 
($150)

360.	 Closing Ceremony and Grand Prix Jumping Program, October 
24, 1964. 64pp., illustrated, 14.6x21cm (5.8”x8.3”), in Japanese, 
French and English. Purple covers VF, contents EF. ($100)

361.	 Pair of Pre-Olympic Tokyo City Posters – The Olympic Games 
Are Coming! Multicolor, each 78.7x53.5cm (31”x21”). Each 
poster features an Olympic torch runner – text admonishing people 
to clean up the city. VF-EF. (2 pcs.) ($375)

362.	 (Poster) Tokyo Olympiad 1964 Official Film Poster. Multicolor, 
68.5x104cm (27”x41”). Hand holding torch over photos of events, 
flags of six nations over legend below. Produced by the Organizing 
Committee, in color. Numbered, folded three times, VF-EF. ($400)

363.	 (Book) XVIII Olympiad Tokyo 1964. 209pp. of black and white 
photos, 26.2x37.3cm (10.3”x14.7”), in Japanese. All events are 
profusely illustrated, complete result list from 1896-1964, torch 
relay photos etc. Bound in white linen with Tokyo logo in red and 
gold. EF. ($200)

364.	 (Book) The XVIII Olympiad Tokyo, 1964. Equestrian Sports 
Photographic Album. 146pp. profusely illustrated, 21.7x30.2cm 
(8.5”x11.9”), in Japanese, French and English. Report on all 
equestrian events. Bound in linen with dust jacket. EF. ($125)

365.	 Group of Five Booklets in Olympic Colors. 20pp. each, 
illustrated, 14x14cm (5.5”x5.5”), in Japanese. Ancient Olympic 
Games and pre Tokyo Games; Olympic posters and stamps; 
previous results; Tokyo Games and venues; program and general 
information. In slipcover, VF. Booklets all EF. (5 pcs.) ($100)

366.	 Official Report in Japanese. Tokyo, 1966. Two volumes, 684pp. 
and 720pp., 21.5x30.5cm (8.5”x12”), profusely illustrated with 
many full-page color photos. Preparation, torch relay, events and 
results. In linen slipcover, VF. Bound in gray linen, goldstamped, lt. 
wear on spine, contents EF. ($750)

	 GRENOBLE, 10th OLYMPIC WINTER GAMES, 1968
367.	 Official Skier and Logo Medal. Gold, 20mm, 3 grams, riffled 

edge. Slalom skier. Rev. Logo. EF. ($175)

	 MEXICO CITY, 19th OLYMPIC GAMES, 1968
368.	 Ancient Greek Style Amphora Featuring Olympic Athletes. 

1968 Allstate Life Olympics Award. Black and orange ceramic, 
18.5cm (7.3”) high. Eight ancient Greek Olympic sports, legend at 
top. EF. ($200)

369.	 1968 Mexico Japanese Olympic Swimming Team Porcelain 
Plate. 26.5cm (10.4”). Swimmers over rings within legend, 
surrounded by names of Japanese Swimming Team. EF. ($150)

	 SAPPORO, 11th OLYMPIC WINTER GAMES, 1972
370.	 Radio & TV Badge. Silvered, 37x59mm, red enameled bar. With 

white ribbon, yellow stripe in center. Elbel W-46. In original white 
leatherette case. EF. ($525)Please Bid Early!
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